Vicki.Siekert@revenue.wi.gov, Terri.Steenblock@State.Mn.Us, dtalbot@utah.gov,
garbert@sctax.org, Scott.Mueller@revenue.wi.gov, susan.dukes@revenue.wi.gov, SVANCE@mstc.state.ms.us  
ID - kshores@tax.idaho.gov, James.Hammack@tax.idaho.gov
NE - trevor.dyer@nebraska.gov, jim.buller@nebraska.gov
KY - Ann.Roe@ky.gov
NY - Angela_Pettes@tax.state.ny.us
IA - Bryce.Berg@iowa.gov
CA FTB - chris-fraud.johnson@ftb.ca.gov, william.harris@ftb.ca.gov, Susan.Lopez@ftb.ca.gov
KS - Bobbi.Wehking@kdor.ks.gov, Brian.Hull@kdor.ks.gov, Wendy.Ealy@kdor.ks.gov
IN - laldred@dor.in.gov, whocker@dor.in.gov, dwilliams@dor.in.gov
WA

FL

MD - khebb-pilipauskis@comp.state.md.us, KHENRY@comp.state.md.us
MN - stacy.lessard@state.mn.us
From: Siekert, Vicki R - DOR [mailto:Vicki.Siekert@revenue.wi.gov]
To: (jonathan.lyon@taxadmin.org) [mailto:jonathan.lyon@taxadmin.org]
Cc: (Terri.Steenblock@State.Mn.Us) [mailto:Terri.Steenblock@State.Mn.Us]
Sent: Thu, 12 Aug 2010 16:42:20 -0400
Subject: FW: FIDM and Electronic Bank Levies

Jonathan, we talked after the presentation that Terri and I did about standardizing electronic formats for sending levies to banks and receiving responses.  Listed below are some banking industry contacts from Wisconsin.  I'm also attaching some work we have done to define what we think would need to be in these files. 
 
If there is any further information we can provide, please let me know.
 
Vicki R. Siekert

WINPAS Project Director 

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

P.O. Box 8933

Madison, WI 53708-8933

Phone:  (608) 264-9907

Fax:  (608) 261-7617

Email: Vicki.Siekert@revenue.wi.gov
______________________________________________ 

From:    Dukes, Susan - DOR  

Sent:   Thursday, August 12, 2010 2:30 PM

To:     Siekert, Vicki R - DOR

Cc:     Bink, Catherine M - DOR

Subject:        RE: FIDM and Electronic Bank Levies

 

The contacts with various financial institutions are:
 
Rose Oswald Poels
Senior Vice President and Counsel
Wisconsin Bankers Association
4721 South Biltmore Lane
P.O. Box 8880
Madison, WI 53708-8880
608/441-1200
 
Tom Liebe
Vice President - Government Affairs
The Wisconsin Credit Union League
1 E. Main St. Suite 101, Madison, WI 53703 mobile (608) 213-7073 office (608) 514-0082 www.theleague.coop
 
Daryll J. Lund, CAE 
President & CEO 
Community Bankers of Wisconsin 
455 County Road M, Suite 101 
Madison, WI 53719 
608-833-2381 
daryll@communitybankers.org 
I am meeting with a friend of mine from a small local financial institution and also plan on contacting Associated Bank to see what discuss procedures and how receptive they are to electronic levy - especially levy payments.  Rose was very open to hosting a teleconference if we wish to take that direction…
Thanks, Susan. 
_____________________________________________ 

From:    Siekert, Vicki R - DOR  

Sent:   Tuesday, August 10, 2010 1:40 PM

To:     Dukes, Susan - DOR

Cc:     Bink, Catherine M - DOR

Subject:        FIDM and Electronic Bank Levies

 

Terri Steenblock and I presented on FIDM at the FTA Technology conference.  Afterwards, we were talking to Jonathan Lyon of FTA about what role TIGERS could play in helping to establish a national standard for the electronic transmission of levies to and from banks.  He promised to do some investigation if we could give him banking industry contacts.  Do you still have the contact information for the lady that we had the teleconference with from the Wisconsin Bankers  Association?

 
